

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16522-16544/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2002 in in D.B. Civil
Special Appeal (Writ) Nos.87/2001,337/2001, 196/2001, 184/2001, 563 of
2001, 201 of 2001, 338 of 2001, 187 of 2001, 188 of 2001, 189 of 2001,
197 of 2001, 186 of 2001, 198 of 2001, 199 of 2001, 200 of 2001, 185
of 2001, 298 of 2001, 219 of 2001, 220 of 2001, 221 of 2001, 222 of
2001, 223 of 2001, 224 of 2001 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT
JAIPUR)

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMNR. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DIGAMBER JAIN SECONDARY SCHOOL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 02/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.N. Rawal, ASG
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Poddar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

Issue notice.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, learned counsel appears
on caveat and accepts notice on behalf of respondent
No.1 in D.B. Special Appeal (W) No.224, 198, 189, 298,
219, 200 & 187 of 2001 and waives the service of
notice.

Let notice be issued to the other respondents.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master