

ö
SLP(C)... 8261 OF 2002

ITEM No.4

Court No. 6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 8261

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2002

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2002 in DBCSA 465/01
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

REGIONAL P.F. COMMNR. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VARDHMAN JAIN SCHOOL SEWA SAMITI & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With I.A. 1 -Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 01/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Prateekk Jalan, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Poddar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Delay condoned.
Issue Notice
Let this matter be tagged with SLP(C) No.
20008/2002

.SP1

Neelam

(SHELLY SENGUPTA)
COURT MASTER