

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16522-16544/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2002 in DBSCA 87, 337, 196, 184, 563, 201, 338, 187, 188, 189, 197, 186, 198, 199, 200, 185, 298, 219, 220, 221, 222, 223 & 224 of 2001 of the High Court OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMNR. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DIGAMBER JAIN SECONDARY SCHOOL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP (C) Nos.20008, 21478, 21172 and 24196 of 2002
(With office report)

SLP(C)No.23712/2002
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP (C)...CC 653/2003
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 13/01/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.
Mr. R.N.Poddar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. B.S.Banthia, Adv.
Mr. T.S.Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Triveni Potekar, Adv.
Mr. Shaveta Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Satish Chand Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

...2..

.PA

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

S.L.P.(C) Nos. 16522-16544, 20008, 21478, 21172, 24196 & 23712@@
CC
of 2002@@
CCCCCC

Issue fresh notice on unserved respondents.
Dasti service, in addition, is also permitted.
In the meantime, counter affidavit, if any, may be
filed within four weeks.

S.L.P.(C)...CC 653/2003@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Issue notice on the application for condonation of
delay as well as on the special leave petition.

.SP1

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master