

(
SLP(C)... 9470 OF 2003

ITEM No.65

Court No.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003
(CC 9470/2003)
(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2002 in DBCSA 454/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GURU NANAK KHALSA COLLEGE & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

With S.L.P. (C)...../2003 (CC 9537/2003)
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 02/12/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. D.N. Ray,Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as also on the special leave petitions.

Tag the petitionsyyy with S.L.P. (C) No. 16522 of 2002.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master