

&
SLP(C)No. 16522-16544 OF 2002
ITEM No.45

Court No.11

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16522-16544/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2002 in DBCSAs(Writ) 87/01
337,196,184,563,201,338,187,188,189,197,186,198,199,200,185,298,219,220,221,222,223 & 224/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMNR. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DIGAMBER JAIN SECONDARY SCHOOL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for intervention and intervention and with prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

With

SLP(C)No.20008/2002 (with Office Report),

SLP(C)No.21478/2002 (with Office Report),

SLP(C)No.21172/2002, (with Office Report),

SLP(C)No.24196/2002 (with Office Report),

SLP(C)No.23712/2002 (with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and Office report),

SLP(C)No.1993/2003 (with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and Office report),

SLP(C)No.2624/2003 (with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and Office report),

SLP(C)No.2625/2003,(with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and Office report),

SLP(C)No.2005/2003 (with Office Report),

SLP(C)No.3732/2003 (with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and Office report),

SLP(C)No.2699/2003 (with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and Office report),

SLP(C)No.7720/2003 (with Office Report)

SLP(C)No.7632/2003 (with Office Report)

SLP(C)No.23283/2003 (with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and Office report),

SLP(C)No.23284/2003 (with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 15/12/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr.Raju Ramachandran,ASG
Mr.N.N Goswamy,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.Preetesh Kapur,Adv.,
Mr.Prateek Jalan,Adv.,
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mrs.Anil Katiyar,Adv.
For Respondent (s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

Mr.Manish Singhvi,Adv.,

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

Mr.Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.,
M/s.Ruchi Kohli, L.P. Singh,Ram Niwas,Punit Jain,
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Advs.

Mr.Naveen Sharma,Adv.,
Mr.B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr.Ranji Thomas,Adv.,
M/s.Bharati Upadhyaya, A.K.Shukla,
Mr.V.N. Raghupathy,Advs.

For the IntervenorMr.R.S. Suri,Adv.,
Mr.R. Phukan,Adv.

Mr.Satish Chand Gupta,Adv.,
Mr.D.B Vohra,Adv.

Mr.P.V. Yogeshwaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioners to take fresh steps for effecting service on the unserved respondents within six weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma) (Kanwal Singh)
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master