

SLP(C)No. 6644 OF 2003  
ITEM No.5

Court No. 4

SECTION XV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6644/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2002 in CSA 469/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMNR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SARASVATI KANYA MAHA VIDHAYALAYA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP )  
With  
SLP(C)No.4832/2003,SLP(C)No.7212/2003

Date : 27/08/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P.P.Khurana,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Saurav Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. B.K.Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
For State of Rajashthan Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.  
Mr.Amarjit Singh Bedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arun Kumar is not a member.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER  
COURT MASTER