

j  
ITEM NO.48  
A/N MATTER

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19709/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2002 in DBCSA No.467/2001  
& SBCWP No. 2320/1998 of HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANATAN DHARAM GIRLS SEC. SCHOOL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI  
HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.  
forMrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated that the notice has been served recently. Post the matter after Dussehra holiday  
s.

(A.S. BISHT) (PROMILA NAGPAL)  
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER