

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6644/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2002 in CSA No. 469/2001 of HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMNR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASVATI KANYA MAHA VIDHAYALAYA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief )

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 4832 of 2003  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 7212 of 2003  
(With c/delay in filing SLP)  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Addl.Adv.Genl.Rajasthan

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Leave granted.  
Tag with CA @ SLP(C)No. 19709/03.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]  
COURT MASTER