

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16522-16544/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2002 in DBSCA (WRIT) Nos. 87, 337, 196, 184, 563, 201, 338,

187, 188, 189, 197, 186, 198, 199, 200, 185, 298, 219, 220, 221, 222, 223 and 224/2001 of HIGH COURT

OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR BENCH, JAIPUR)

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMNR. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIGAMBER JAIN SECONDARY SCHOOL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 1993 of 2003

(With appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 20008 of 2002

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 2005 of 2003

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 21172 of 2002

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 21478 of 2002

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 23283 of 2003

(With c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 23284 of 2003

(With c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 23712 of 2002

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T.,  
intervention and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 24196 of 2002

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 2624 of 2003

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)

..2/-

..

- 2 -

S.L.P.(C) NO. 2625 of 2003

(With appn(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 2699 of 2003

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 3732 of 2003

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 7632 of 2003

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 7720 of 2003

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 9446 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and



Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani ,Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vinod K. Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. J.P.N. Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Satish Chand Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Savitri Bansal, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Dev Pujari, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

Mr. Ram Swaroop Yadav, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

Ms. Gurvinder Suri, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Shalaindra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal arising out of S.L.P.(C) No. 19709 of 2003

Let the intervention applications be considered at  
the time of  
hearing of the appeals.

Let the original records be requisitioned.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master